900237911 11/06/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 03/26/2004 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Associated Wholesale Grocers, Inc. | | 03/26/2004 | CORPORATION: MISSOURI |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Associated Wholesale Grocers, Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5000 Kansas Avenue | |
| City: | Kansas City | |
| State/Country: | KANSAS | |
| Postal Code: | 66106-1135 | |
| Entity Type: | Entity Type: CORPORATION: KANSAS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2780546 | PRANKS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9132731882

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 913-234-7526

Email: Iswain@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence A. Swain

Address Line 1: 6201 College Blvd., Suite 500
Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66211

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ASS011.289626 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Geneva Reimer |
| Signature: | /Geneva Reimer/ |
| Date: | 11/06/2012 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=AWG Merger Doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0891 H \$40.00 Z/8054

STATE OF KANSAS

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE RON THORNBURGH



To all to whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, RON THORNBURGH, Secretary of State of the State of Kansas, do hereby certify that I am the custodian of records of the state of Kansas relating to corporations, and that I am the proper official to execute this certificate.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that ASSOCIATED WHOLESALE GROCERS II, INC. is a regularly and properly organized corporation under the laws of the state of Kansas, having been incorporated in Kansas on the 11th day of March, A.D. 2004.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that a certificate of merger was filed in this office March 26, 2004 merging ASSOCIATED WHOLESALE GROCERS, INC., a qualified Missouri corporation into ASSOCIATED WHOLESALE GROCERS II, INC., and therefore changing the corporate name to ASSOCIATED WHOLESALE GROCERS, INC.

I DO FURTHER CERTIFY that ASSOCIATED WHOLESALE GROCERS, INC. has paid all fees and franchise taxes due this office and is in good standing according to the records now on file in the office of Secretary of State

ARY OF RANGE

In testimony whereof:

I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed official seal. Done at the city of Topeka, this 29th day of March_A:D: 2004

......

RON THORNBURGH SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 11/06/2012